Nz

Department for
International Trade

Contract Chan_(_;e Note (“CCN”)

CCN Number 020

Contract Reference Number & Title DN320589 Expo 2020 Dubai UK Pavilion
Design Services

Variation Title Vitrine Exhibition Development

Number of Pages 3

WHEREAS AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fur Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung
(Avantgarde), and the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of Design Services for
the UK Pavilion at Expo 2020 Dubai dated 25/09/2018 (the "Original Contract") and now wish
to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor /| Department for International Trade
Originator

Summary of Change | The CCN reflects the requirement for an additional 17 days of design
work needed for the Vitrine Exhibition on the UK Pavilion at Expo
2020 Dubai.

Reason for Change The Vitrine Exhibition programme slipped due to a delay in agreeing
a briefing process and style for this piece of work. Hence, a further
17 days of design development is required to complete this
deliverable.

Revised Contract | Original Contract Value £1,695,537.13
Price (ex VAT)

Previous Contract Changes | CCN 001 £78,727.77 (ex VAT)
CCN 002 £2,070 (ex VAT)
CCN 003 (non-monetary)
CCN 004 £66,815 (ex VAT)
CCN 005 £11,430 (ex VAT)
CCN 006 £14,250 (ex VAT)
CCN 007 £11,425 (ex VAT)
CCN 008 £6,900 (ex VAT)
CCN 009 £8,116 (ex VAT)
CCN 010 £109.61 (ex VAT)
CCN 011 £509,167.25 (ex VAT)
CCN 012 £3,993.38 (ex VAT)
CCN 013 £15,783.75 (ex VAT)
CCN 014 £25,681.51 (ex VAT)
CCN 015 £14,053 (ex VAT)
CCN 016 £32,880 (ex VAT)
CCN 017 £28,015.15 (ex VAT)
CCN 018 -£30,015 (ex VAT)
CCN 019 N/A

Contract Change Note 020 | £12,000 (ex VAT)




New Contract Value | £2,506,939.55 (ex VAT)

Revised Payment
Schedule

N/A

Revised Specification

An additional 17 days of design work needed for the Vitrine
Exhibition on the UK Pavilion at Expo 2020 Dubai, |l I

Revised Contract | N/A
Period

Change in Contract | N/A
Manager(s)

Other Changes N/A

1. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective.

2. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of its

terms in writing.



IN WITNESS of which this Change Control Notice has been duly executed by the parties.

Contractor: AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fiir Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung

Authority: Department for International Trade






